
Page 1 of 2 – Resolution No. 2023-41 

 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  2023-41 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-764(B), APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDERS AND CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, 

OF THE CITY’S PROCUREMENT CODE. 

 

WHEREAS, the Police Department, manages and oversees the provision of mission 

critical radio public safety radio services for the Police and Fire Department along with local 

government stakeholders; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Police Department has determined the need to purchase additional 

equipment and services for radio infrastructure, equipment, and services; and 

 

  WHEREAS, the city accessed the Hillsborough County Sheriff’s contract in April 

2021 under the Chief Procurement Officer’s authority for the purchase of Harris Radio 

equipment and services with Communications International; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Police Department is seeking approval for the additional spending 

authority on the contract to address future needs in the estimated amount of $595,876 until the 

term of the existing contract to include any extensions; 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

 

SECTION 1.  The foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed 

as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption 

hereof. 

  

 SECTION 2.  That the City Commission approve the contract modification in the 

amount of $595,876 for the duration of the contract, not exceed the available budget for the 

purchase of additional communication equipment under the contract, pursuant to Section 2-

764(b) of the City’s Procurement Code. 

 

 SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage 

and adoption herein. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 11F3A698-354C-42FC-9BA2-08E42A7EA46D



Page 2 of 2 – Resolution No. 2023-41 

 

 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 

2023.  

(Moved:  Cason /   Seconded:  Anderson) 

(Yeas: Anderson, Cason, Mena, Menendez, Lago)                                

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) 

(Agenda Item: I-2) 

 

     APPROVED: 

 

 

 

 

 

     VINCE LAGO 

     MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

 

 

BILLY Y. URQUIA 

CITY CLERK 

 

     APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 

     LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

      

 

 

 

     CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ 

     CITY ATTORNEY 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 11F3A698-354C-42FC-9BA2-08E42A7EA46D


		2023-02-24T06:00:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




